

Akhil Bharatiya Maratha Shikshan Parishad's

Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & Research

Record No.: ADM/R/002

Revision: 00

DoI: 02/01/2023



Office order of Committee

Ref. No: APCOER / OFFICE / 114 A /2024 - 25

Sub:- Constitution of Grievance Redressal Committee at the Institute.

Ref:- AICTE, New Delhi, Notification /Dated 09/07/2012.

AICTE regulations for establishment of a Grievance Redressal Committee; and appointment of Ombudsman, by AICTE approved Institutions are available on AICTE web portal www. aicteindia.org>Bureau>Administration>Rules and Regulations. It was informed to this technical Institute with reference number No. 1-101/DPG/AICTE/Ombudsman/2012 date 9th July, 2012. It was informed to this technical Institute with reference number No. 1-101/DPG/AICTE/Ombudsman/2012 dated 9th July, 2012.

It is for the purpose of redressal of grievances of the students, parents and others in respect of all AICTE approved Institutions from the academic year 2012-13 Accordingly, this technical Institution has established a registery, headed by an employee of this Institute to receive the grievance, where an aggrieved student or person shall send their representation for redressal of their grievance in the Grievance Redressal Committee. The appointment of the employee of this Institute was made as per the rules and regulations.

The Procedure as defined in this regulation would be followed strictly by this Institution. The same was complied in the order with AICTE along with the details of the establishment of a Grievance Redressal Committee, and establishment of a registry headed by an employee of this Institute.

Sr.	Name of the Grievance		e of this institute.
No.	Redressal Committee Member	Address / Contact No. of the Member	Designation in Committee
1	Dr. Sunil Thakare	Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & research, Pune 411009. Mo: 9422863496	Chairman
2	Mr. Akshay Sarvade Police Sub Inspector, Parvati Police Station	Parvati Police Station, Laxmi Nagar, Pune-9. Ph: 020-24220205	Member For Local Police Station
3	Dr. Amit Kadam	Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & research, Pune 411009. Mo: 9730012424	Coordinator
4	Dr. Dattatray Bormane	AISSMS College of Engineering, Pune 411001. Mo: 9850282286	Ombudsman, (Appointed by University of Pune)
5	Prof. Ganesh Kondhalkar	Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & research, Pune 411009. Mo: 9822676607	Member
6	Prof. Sagar Gawande	Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & research, Pune 411009. Mo: 9922169404	Member
7	Dr. Amar Deshmukh	Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & research Pune 411009. Mo: 9923849101	Member
8	Prof. Rama Gaikwad	Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & research, Pune 411009. Mo: 8600014367	Member
9	Dr. Dattatray Kamble	Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & research, Pune 411009, Mo. 8855024330	Member
10	Prof. Sneha Salvekar	Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & research, Pune 411009, Mo. 9975545842	Member
11	Dr. Abhay Shelar	Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & research, Pune 411009, Mo. 9503358920	Member
12	Dr. Balaji Selukar	Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & research, Pune 411009, Mo. 9503358920	Member
13	Dr. Raviraj Sorate	Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & research, Pune 411009, Mo. 7666930955	Member
14	Dr. Atul Newase	Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & research, Pune 411009. Mo: 8975224641	
15	Prof. Snehal Veer	Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & research, Pune 411009, Mo. 9028835257	Member Member
16	Prof. Swati Gandhi	Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & research, Pune 411009. Mo: 9822809996	Member
17	Prof. Nitin Gaikwad	Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & research, Pune 411009. Mo: 7387877734	
18	Mr. Tanaji Mali	Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & research, Pune 411009. Mo: 9503358920	Member
		5 5 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Member

All aggrieved students, their parents and others may thenceforth approach to the Grievance Redressal Committee of the Institution accordingly.

Date: 04 / 07 / 2024

Copy to:

- All Concern Members.
- 2. Office File.



Principa